## Govt. of NCT of Delhi **0**/o the Divisional Commissioner 5, Sham NathMarg, Delhi-110054.

Ph.No. -011-23913111

Email:- sadivcomm.delhi@nic.in

No. F1(114)/COMP/DCO/2015/ 18 17

## ORDER

Revenue Department, Govt of NCT of Delhi is implementing the Digital India Land Records Modernization Programme (DILRMP) of Government of India, aimed to modernize management of land records, minimize the scope of land/property disputes and enhance transparency in the land records.

In this regard, the Service for the Issuance of digitally signed ROR (Record of Rights) shall be offered to citizens at IndraprasthaBhu-Lekh (Delhi Land Record Information), Revenue Department, Government of NCT of Delhi (http://dlrc.delhigovt.nic.in). Land Records of all rural villages of Delhi except for the villages of District North and the villages which are under Consolidation/Inquiry/PLR Act/Mutiliated records, have been digitized and digitally signed.

Only digitally signed ROR shall be issued at the district offices w.e.f 1st Nov 2016 for the khatas which are digitally signed. No manually signed ROR will be issued by tehsildars for digitally signed khatas. ROR can be obtained from the Citizen Service Centers at the respective district offices or can also be downloaded from the website http://dlrc.delhigovt.nic.in . The District offices will prominently display the list of villages and khatas which are yet to be digitally signed at the Notice Boards and the respective district websites.

All the District Magistrates shall ensure the compliance of this order with immediate effect.

This issues with the prior approval of Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

> (Rupesh Kumar Thakur) DC (Central/IT)

No.F1(114)/COMP/DCO/2015

Copy to:-

1. All District Magistrates, Delhi/New Delhi

- 2. State Information Officer (NIC), Delhi State Unit, NIC
- 3. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, Delhi
- 4. All District Information Officers
- 5. Guard File

तृत्रवा वृत्रं त्रवार व्यक्तावर 6. Secretray-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Delhi 7. Secretary (IT), IT Department, GNCT of Delhi

8. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, GNCT of Delhi

9. Director(DIP), GNCTD, Delhi

Source (2)